Measure
SCR 78

SCR 79

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

50
77
233
263
313

344

354

438
439

516

584

596
639
655

741

751

786

927

952
1008

1125
1177

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, June 23, 2025

Author
McGuire

McGuire
Bonta
Aguiar-Curry
Gipson
Rogers
Ortega

Valencia
Michelle
Rodriguez

Hadwick
Rogers

Kalra
Hadwick

McKinnor
Soria
Alvarez

Ransom

Gipson
Solache
Sharp-Collins

Elhawary
Addis

Nguyen
Connolly

Subject

Detective Sergeant Ed Wilkinson, Deputy
Sheriff Brent Jameson, and Deputy Sheriff
Bliss Magly Memorial Overcrossing.

The Brad Mettam Memorial Interchange.
Pharmacists: furnishing contraceptives.
Gaming Policy Advisory Committee.
Alcoholic beverages: licensees.

Scott River: Shasta River: watersheds.

Student financial aid: application
deadlines: extension.

Alcoholic beverages: beer price posting
and marketing regulations: definitions.

Commission on Peace Officer Standards and
Training.
Authorized emergency vehicles.

California Coastal Act of 1976: local
planning and reporting.

Registered veterinary technicians and
veterinary assistants: scope of practice.

Firearms dealers and manufacturers: secure
facilities.

Occupational safety: face coverings.
Dams: exceptions.

California-Mexico Border Relations
Council.

Department of Justice: child abuse
reporting.

Rest periods: petroleum facilities:
safety-sensitive positions.

California Pollution Control Financing
Authority: name change.

County superintendent of schools:
inspection of public schools.

Youth Offender Program Camp Pilot Program.

Alcoholic beverages: licenses: County of
San Luis Obispo.

Workers” compensation: peace officers.

California Prompt Payment Act: late
payment penalties.

June 19, 2025



SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, June 23, 2025

Measure Author Subject

AB 1213 Stefani Restitution: priority.

AB 1216 Committee on Elementary and secondary education:
Education omnibus.

ACR 16 Gallagher The POW/MIA Bridge.

ACR 21 Flora Galt Police Officer Harminder Grewal

Memorial Highway.
ACR 37 wallis The Assistant Chief Josh Bischof, Captain

Tim Rodriguez, and Pilot Tony Sousa
Memorial Highway.

June 19, 2025



