### SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

# SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, June 23, 2025

Measure	Author	Subject
SCR 78	McGuire	Detective Sergeant Ed Wilkinson, Deputy Sheriff Brent Jameson, and Deputy Sheriff Bliss Magly Memorial Overcrossing.
SCR 79	McGuire	The Brad Mettam Memorial Interchange.
AB 50	Bonta	Pharmacists: furnishing contraceptives.
AB 77	Aguiar-Curry	Gaming Policy Advisory Committee.
AB 233	Gipson	Alcoholic beverages: licensees.
AB 263	Rogers	Scott River: Shasta River: watersheds.
AB 313	Ortega	Student financial aid: application deadlines: extension.
AB 344	Valencia	Alcoholic beverages: beer price posting and marketing regulations: definitions.
AB 354	Michelle Rodriguez	Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training.
AB 438	Hadwick	Authorized emergency vehicles.
AB 439	Rogers	California Coastal Act of 1976: local planning and reporting.
AB 516	Kalra	Registered veterinary technicians and veterinary assistants: scope of practice.
AB 584	Hadwick	Firearms dealers and manufacturers: secure facilities.
AB 596	McKinnor	Occupational safety: face coverings.
AB 639	Soria	Dams: exceptions.
AB 655	Alvarez	California-Mexico Border Relations Council.
AB 741	Ransom	Department of Justice: child abuse reporting.
AB 751	Gipson	Rest periods: petroleum facilities: safety-sensitive positions.
AB 786	Solache	California Pollution Control Financing Authority: name change.
AB 927	Sharp-Collins	County superintendent of schools: inspection of public schools.
AB 952	Elhawary	Youth Offender Program Camp Pilot Program.
AB 1008	Addis	Alcoholic beverages: licenses: County of San Luis Obispo.
AB 1125	Nguyen	Workers' compensation: peace officers.
AB 1177	Connolly	California Prompt Payment Act: late payment penalties.

# SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

# SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

### Monday, June 23, 2025

<u>Measure</u>	<u>Author</u>	Subject
AB 1213	Stefani	Restitution: priority.
AB 1216	Committee on Education	Elementary and secondary education: omnibus.
ACR 16	Gallagher	The POW/MIA Bridge.
ACR 21	Flora	Galt Police Officer Harminder Grewal Memorial Highway.
ACR 37	Wallis	The Assistant Chief Josh Bischof, Captain Tim Rodriguez, and Pilot Tony Sousa Memorial Highway.